St Bede’s Pastoral Centre Blossom Street York www.stbedes.org.uk 

York Ignatian Spiritual Accompaniment course [YISAC] a two year training course for those who wish to accompany others.
19th Annotation Training for those accompanying people doing the Spiritual Exercises in everyday life.
Spiritual Accompaniment Support [SAS] for those currently working in areas of spiritual accompaniment. 
Contacts for Spiritual Direction

Cleveland: Revd Mark Brosnan 01751 431452 gohiking@hotmail.co.uk 
York: Revd. Andrew De Smet 07583279459 andrewdesmet@btinternet.com
East Riding: Mrs Rosemary Gillespie 01262 401560 rosemarygillespie@btopenworld.com
This leaflet inevitably will have omissions: corrections and additions for future versions to andrewdesmet@btinternet.com 
Spirituality Training and Events in the Diocese of York and nearby 2019
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Day Events and Quiet Days and residential retreats: 
Wydale Hall the York Diocesan Retreat House www.wydale.org  01723 859270 (Retreats, quiet days training events.
Holy Rood House, Thirsk www.holyroodhouse.org.uk 01845 522580, (retreats, workshops, therapies).
Whitegables Quiet Garden Swainby N. Yorks, 01642 700782 Quiet Days
St Bede’s Pastoral Centre in York 01904 464 900 www.stbedes.org.uk  
Ampleforth Abbey (R.C.) 01439 766889 www.hpo.ampleforth.org.uk Christian Community resources, Ampleforth
Stanbrook Abbey Wass YO61 4AY secretary@stanbrookabbey.org.uk  01347 868900 retreats and quiet days for small groups and individuals
Out of Diocese
St. Antony’s Centre (ecumenical) in Durham www.stantonyspriory.co.uk  0191 384 3747 

The Mirfield Centre, Mirfield, West Yorkshire  www.mirfieldcentre.org.uk 01924 481920 
Scargill House at Kettlewell www.scargillmovement.org  01756 760234 
Parceval Hall 01756 720213 (see link from Retreat Association web site)
See also the Retreat Association web site www.retreats.org.uk or their annual publication Retreats which lists Retreat centre programmes nationwide phone  0845 456 1429 to order a copy.
Quiet Gardens  for full list www.quietgarden.org/qgnortheast.html 
Whitegables, Swainby near Stokesley, contact Jane Hinton 01642  700782
Beverley Minster, 01482 868540
Individually Guided Retreats at St Oswald’s Pastoral Centre Sleights 01947 810496 www.stoswaldspastoralcentre.org.uk 
Weeks of Guided Prayer (participants meet daily for a week or two) 
Crofters in Scarborough: Diane J Robinson 01723 363002 07841 660021 dianeil@phonecoop.coop 
Cursillo  a lay led international movement offering a short course in Christianity  for renewing committed Christians and regular prayer meetings. Contact Jan Watts, Lay Director 01723 360410 laydirector@yorkcursillo.org 
Revd. Jonathan Couper, Spiritual Director 07710 257550 spiritualdirector@yorkcursillo.org
Personality Type and spirituality

MBTI Helen Lawrence can offer courses at Wydale Hall helen.lawrence@wydale.org 
Enneagram  Andrew De Smet can lead courses for small groups andrewdesmet@btinternet.com 

Spirituality Courses

The Diocese of York offers Learning to be a spiritual companion....first steps. This course is about learning to be aware of the spiritual needs of others (2 Saturdays or 6 evenings)  contact Canon Elaine Bielby ebielby@ebielby.karoo.co.uk 01482 666677 for details.
St Bede’s: Personal and Spiritual Development [PSD] a two year experiential course open to all. www.stbedes.org.uk  (starting autumn 2019
Spiritual Direction Courses

York SPIDIR course two years at Wydale Hall, Brompton by Sawdon, Scarborough YO13 9DG  contact: Roy Shaw revroyshaw@gmail.com   or www.wydale.org  (a new course will start early in 2021)
Spiritual Direction resource days at Wydale days for spiritual directors or those training in this area. www.wydale.org
St Antony’s Priory Durham ‘Exploring Spiritual Accompaniment’ our initial training course 2019-20, .https://stantonyspriory.org/spiritual-directors/
